Human Resources
Maurene Stanton
Executive Director of Human Resources
Stanwood Camano School District

Date: August 4, 2020
To: Board of Directors
From: Maurene Stanton

RE: Approval of the Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative Salary Schedule for 2020-
2021

| have provided, for your review, a copy of the Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative
Salary Schedule for 2020-2021.

As you review this document, if you have any questions please call me at your convenience.

RECOMMENDATION: | recommend that the board approves the Stanwood-Camano School District Building
Administrative Salary Schedule for 2020-2021.



Stanwood-Camano School District
Building Administrative Salary Schedule 2020/2021

Position

Elementary Principal

Middle Level Principal

MS Assistant Principal

High School Principal

HS Assistant Principal

CTE Director

Alternative School Principal

High School Dean/Assistant CTE Director
Middle School Dean

Elementary Dean

*Doctoral Stipend $3,000

# Days

214
223
213
226
213
215
223
213
213
196
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Stepl
(1-2 Years)
147,982
155,077
139,989
165,986
147,046
148,674
155,077
131,607
125,291
116,976
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Step 2
(3-4 Years)
153,819
161,517
145,552
172,875
152,971
154,905
161,517
136,908
130,270
120,728
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Step3
(5 + Years)
159,654
167,956
151,115
179,763
158,895
161,121
167,956
142,210
135,248
124,481



