Human Resources

Maurene Stanton Executive Director of Human Resources Stanwood Camano School District

Date: August 4, 2020

To: Board of Directors

From: Maurene Stanton

RE: Approval of the Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative Salary Schedule for 2020-

2021

I have provided, for your review, a copy of the Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative Salary Schedule for 2020-2021.

As you review this document, if you have any questions please call me at your convenience.

RECOMMENDATION: I recommend that the board approves the Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative Salary Schedule for 2020-2021.

Stanwood-Camano School District Building Administrative Salary Schedule 2020/2021

<u>Position</u>	# Days	Step 1		Step 2		Step 3	
		(1	-2 Years)	2 Years) (3-4 Years)		(5 + Years)	
Elementary Principal	214	\$	147,982	\$	153,819	\$	159,654
Middle Level Principal	223	\$	155,077	\$	161,517	\$	167,956
MS Assistant Principal	213	\$	139,989	\$	145,552	\$	151,115
High School Principal	226	\$	165,986	\$	172,875	\$	179,763
HS Assistant Principal	213	\$	147,046	\$	152,971	\$	158,895
CTE Director	215	\$	148,674	\$	154,905	\$	161,121
Alternative School Principal	223	\$	155,077	\$	161,517	\$	167,956
High School Dean/Assistant CTE Director	213	\$	131,607	\$	136,908	\$	142,210
Middle School Dean	213	\$	125,291	\$	130,270	\$	135,248
Elementary Dean	196	\$	116,976	\$	120,728	\$	124,481

^{*}Doctoral Stipend \$3,000

Bd Apprvl: